
Educational science 
writing
A publisher’s perspective



2



3



4



5



6



7



8



OUP: a bit of background

Oxford University Press is a department of the University of Oxford

It furthers the University's objective of excellence in research, scholarship, and education by publishing worldwide.
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What do I do?
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Great 
teacher

Great 
writer



What do I look 
for? • Able to engage and educate

• Able to visualize and articulate

Great communicator

• Can avoid being overcome by the curse of 
knowledge

Great judge of audience

• Willing to learn and respond to feedback

• Willing to persevere!

Enthusiastic + determined





Publishing is not (usually) a path into writing

 Identify commercially-viable opportunities (‘gaps in the market’)

 Collaborate with authors
 Help them to find an appropriate ‘voice’

 Make sure the end result meets market needs

 Project manage: spin plates!

 Some roles can be more ‘hands-on’ 



Routes in?

Develop your writing voice: have a go!





jonathan.crowe@oup.com


